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ALTOONA PIPE AND STEEL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SUPPLY COMPANY, ' : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
V. - : »
REICHDRILL, INC. :
_ Defendant - : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
To Reichdrill, Inc., Defendant F s L E D
You are hereby notified that on O ( 71‘(\01/\ 0 1
2000 ] the following Judgment has been entered agamst you in the abovc ca Lt’on 00
casc. _ William A. Shaw
Prathonotary

Altoona Pipe and Steel Supply Company vs. Reichdrill, Inc. in the amount of
$27,067.05 plus interest and costs suit.

DATE: /O’H'OII

Prothonotary )

I hereby certify that the name and address of the proper person(s) to receive this

notice 1s:
Reichdrill, Inc. Reichdrill, Inc.
P.O. Box 361 Intersections of Rts. 322 & 53

Phillipsburg, PA 16866 Phillipsburg, PA 16866

A Reichdrill, Inc., Defendido/a
Defendidos/as

Por este medio se le esta notificando que el de
del 20, el/la siguiente Fallo ha sido anotado en contra suya en
el caso mencionado en el epigrafe.

FECHA:

Protonotario

Certifico que la siguiente direction es la del defendido/a segun indicada en el
certificado de residencia:

Reichdrill, Inc.  Reichdrill, Inc.

P.O.Box 361 ' Intersections of Rts. 322 & 53

Phillipsburg, PA 16866 Phillipsburg, PA 16866
Abogado del Demandante

DCBA-400-Rule 236(a)(2)-8/1/89




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

S COUNTY OF CENTRE, SS:

I..... Debra.Cl. Tmmel. ................ Prothonotary
of the Court of common Pleas in and for said County, do herby
certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the whole

record of the case therein stated, wherein ... .. Altoona Pipe .and

------------------------------------------------------------

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set m
this....28th......... day of ...Sept....A.D.}

I . .Charles C. Brown, Jr. president Judge of the forty-ninth Judicial District,
composed of the Courts .of Common Pleas, Orphans’ court and court of Quarter Sessions of the
Peace, do certify that . .Debra.C..Immel.......... by whoin the annexed record, certificate and
attestation were made and given, and who, in his own proper handwriting, thereunto subscribed
his name and affixed the seal of the Court of Common Pleas of said county, was at the time of so
doing and now is Prothonotary in and for said county of centre in the commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, duly commissioned and qualified; to all of whose acts, as su;'h, Jull faith and credit

are and ought to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere, and that the said record,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTY OF CENTRE, ] SS:

I ..Debra C. Immel . . .. ... ........... Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas
in and for said County, do certify that the Honorable . . . . ... Charles C. Brown, Jr. =
««+."..by whom the foregoing attestation was made, and who has thereunto subscribed his

name, was at the time of making thereof and still is President Judge of the Court of common Pleas,
Orphans’ Court and Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace in and Jor said County, duly commis-

sioned and qualified; to all whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are and ought to be given, as

well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere.
In Testimony Whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand and

Pyfthonotary




Among the Records and Proceedings enrolled in the Court of Common Pleas in
and for the county of Centre in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, to No. ....... 20CL=170a....2

is contained the following:

COPY OF ... A oo eeseeeee s s DOCKET ENTRY.
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~ B Centre County Prothonotary
Room 102 Courthouse
Bellefonte, PA 16823
; (814) 355-6796

Page Number: 1 GENERAL Filed......... 07-20-2001
Case Number: 01-1765 CIVIL ACTION 10:13
Sat/Dis/Gntd
Litigants

Plaintiff (s) Lawyer (s) for the Plaintiff(s)

ALTOONA PIPE AND STEEL SUPPLY CO BUTLER, RONALD D., ESQ.

1128 NINTH AVNEUE PO BOX 1004

PO BOX 112 : HARRISBURG PA 17108 1004

ALTOONA PA 16603 0112

(717) 236-1485

CERTIFI D from the records as entered

TOOLE, JANA BUTLER, ESQ.
PO BOX 1004
HARRISBURG PA 17108 1004

Prothonotarv and Clef , (717) 236-1485

REICHDRILL, INC.
312 SOUTH CENTRE STREET
PHILIPSBURG PA 16866

JUDGMENT 27067.05
Proceedings

07-20-2001 COMPLAINT WITH NOTICE TO DEFEND, FILED. (GAVE COPY TO SHERIFF
FOR SERVICE JULY 23, 2001) (MAILED COPY TO ATTY BUTLER JULY 23,
2001)

08-13-2001 SHERIFF'’'S RETURN, FILED. (SEE FILE FOR SERVICE)

08-29-2001 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF TEN DAY NOTICE, FILED. (MAILED COPY
TO ATTY TOOLE AUGUST 29, 2001)

09-10-2001 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF TEN DAY NOTICE, FILED. (MAILED COPY
TO JANA BUTLER TOOLE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001)

09-19-2001 BY PAPER FILED JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN FAVOR OF THE PLAINTIFF

AND AGAINST THE DEFENDANT IN THE ABOVE CAPTIONED MATTER IN THE

AMOUNT OF $27,067.05 PLUS INTEREST AND COSTS OF SUIT. (JUDGMENT

NOTICE ISSUED) (MAILED COPY OF NOTICE & PRAECIPE TO THE DEFENDAN

SEPTEMBER 21, 2001) (MAILED COPY TO ATTY TOOLE SEPT 21, 2001)
09-28-2001 EXEMPLIFIED RECORD ISSUED ON 09-28-2001. (MAILED TO BUTLER

LAW FIRM IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED ON 10-03-2001.)




- »

~ Centre County Prothonotary
Room 102 Courthouse
Bellefonte, PA 16823
(814) 355-6796

Page Number: 2 GENERAL Filed......... 07-20-2001
Case Number: 01-1765 CIVIL ACTION 10:13
Sat/Dis/Gntd..
Fees

CIVIL ACTION 75.00pd 07-23-2001

SHERIFF 61.74pd 08-13-2001

CIVIL ACTION - DEFAULT JUDG. 9.00pd 09-21-2001

EXEMPLIFIED RECORD 15.00pd 10-04-2001

160.74
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , {L/‘ \ 5.\/‘ )
PENNSYLANIA ’
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Altoona Pipe and Steel Supply Company
Plaintiff(s)

Reichdrill, Inc.
Defendant(s)

No.: 2001-01706-CD

Real Debt: $27,067.05

Atty’s Comm:

Costs: $

Int. From:

Entry: $20.00

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: October 11, 2001

Expires: October 11, 2006

Certified from the record this 11th of October, 2001 * . -

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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|
‘ SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION
!

Received on ,

, of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,

Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plantiff/Attorney
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - {MONEY JUDGMENTS)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD
ALTOONA PIPE AND STEEL COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
SUPPLY COMPANY, ) Writ No. Term 19

No._ 01-1706-CD Term 19

vs Amount duc __$27,067.05

REICHDRILL, INC., Interest 6% from September 19., 2001

Atty’s Comm. $

and Costs 3

Pothootany Costs #4000

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER,

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;
ty

(2) against Reichdrill, Inc.,

. ' Defendant(s);

None

(3) =and against . _— .Gamishee(s);

(4) and index t%us meeichdrill, Inc.
(a) agains¢.__ T L

S - Defendant(s) and

(b) Against None

N S e Camishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Gamishée(s) as ‘follows:
(Specifically describe property and note any specific direccion to Sheriff) Fumish 4 copies for real estate levy)

Plgase levy against all personal property of the Defendant, Reichdrill, Inc..
Said personal property is located at the Intersection of Rts. 322 & 53, Phillipsburg,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16866. F“_ED

0CT 18 2001

Wiltiam A. Shaw

(5) Exemption has (not) been waived. ProthOﬂOtaW
: )
Dated [0/ /U/ ¢ / M’W £

L B Z Actorney for Plaintiff(s)
s Jana Butler Toole, Esquire
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NOTE

Under paragraph (1) when the writ is directed to the sheriff of another county as suthorized by Rule 3103(b), the county should be
indicated.

Under Rule 3103(¢) 8 writ issued on 2 transferred judgement may be directed only to the sherift of the county in which issued.
Paragraph (3) (above should be completed only if a named garnishee is to be included in the writ.

Paragraph (4) (a) should be completed only if indexing of the executions in the county of issuence, is desired as authorized by Rule 3104(a).
When the writ issues to another county indexing is required as of course in that county by the prothonotary. See Rule 3104 (b).

Paragraph (4) (b) should be compieted only if real property in the name of & garnishee is atrached and indexing s a lis pendens is desired.
See rule 3104(c). ’
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WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
RULES P.R.C.P. 310l to 3149

ALTOONA PIPE AND STEEL SUPPLY COMPANY,  Writ No Term 19
............... pléiﬁti.ffnn.-u.u.-u ' ¢ PerrrIaverIII YN NIRRT IO II ISP EIIAEOETOTY vresens
............... P RPORTRRONOPUPPOE \ TR oot XAt vz SOUOOOURPRRORON 1111, I L JOOPOOS
27,067.05
................................................................. Amount Due voovviiivinininiverienii crnnnnen Beviiriiiinn, o
v . plus interest & costs of suit

Pms%onomé Costs % H0.00

--------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................. (0]18 QJM / f‘»’

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Wril of Execulion. 1t has been issued because there is a judgement agains! you. It may cause your property lo be

he!d or taken lo pay the judgement. You may have legal nights to prevent your property liom being taken. A lawyer can advise you inore

specifically of these rights. 1f you wish to exercise your rights, you must acl promplly.

The law provides Ihat certain property cannot be laken, Such property is said lo be exempt. Thete is a debtor's exemption of $300 09

' There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you, Attached is a summary of some of the major exemplions. You may have olhet

exemplions of olher rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim lorm and demand lor 3 prompl hear-

- .ing.12) Deliver the form or mail il to the Sherill's Office al the address noted.

You should come 1o court ready o explain your exemplion. | you do not come to court and prove your cxcmplion, you may lose some

of your properly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR

CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

DAVID S. MEHOLICK

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFTEID COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 EXT. 5982
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o PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MOKEY JUDGMENTS)
T . P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149
1 . ~IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD
| ALTOONA PIPE AND STEEL COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| SUPPLY COMPANY, _ Vit No. ___ i Tem 19
| No. _ 01-1706-CD Term 19___
vs _ . Amount due __$27,067.05
REICHDRILL, INC., Interese 6% £rom September 19, 2001
Atty's Comm. | $
and Costs

?«a%onom% cos‘rs Hp-0O

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER,

et e e vy

‘ (1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Peansylvania;

Reichdrill, Inc., T ynercoycertifythisto beatrue.

and attestedrcopy of the ongna
atatament filed In this case.

(2) against

Defendant(s);

(3) and against None | o - _g.el_l--m‘mi___.____.__.(}amishec(s);

(4) and index this writ . . an. A '
(a) agm.nst__Relchdrlll, Inc. _ Atest (‘_,uwgé .

Prothonotary

—_— Defendant(s) and

(b) againsc_ None e e e —

e e o e e+ e e o e Camishee(s),

as a lis pendens againsi the real property of e defendane(s) in the name of the Gamishée(s) as follows:
(Specifically describe property and note any specific direccion to Sheriff) Fumish 4 copies for real estate levy)

Please levy against all perscnal property of the Defendant, Reichdrill, Inc.
Said personal property is located at the Intersection of Rts. 322 & 53, Phllllpsburg,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16866. :

RECEIVED GOT 1 8 2001
&\Mffj b 3&\w\m |
- N %\«L‘\j

(5) Exempnon has (no() been waived.’

e Ufl0fo1 gf%w«%g@%&

Actorney for PlaindfKs)
utler Toole, Esquire
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NOTE

Under paragraph (1) when the writ is directed to the sheriff of another ccunty ss authorized by Rufe 3103(b), the county should be
indicated. ' : .

Under Rule 3103(¢) a writ issued on a transferred judgement may be directed only to the sheriff of ihz county in which issued.
Paragraph (3) (above should be completed only if s named garnishee is to be included in the writ.

Paragraph (4) (a) should be completed only if indexing of the executionsin the county of issuance, is desired as authorized by Rule 3164(a).
When the writ issues to another county indexing is required as of course in that county by the prothonotary. See Rule 3104 (b).

Paragraph (4) (b) should be completed only if real property in the natie of & garnishee is stiached and indexing 8s 3 lis pendens is desired.
See rule 3104(¢).



LY
. WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
RULES P.R.C.P. 310! to 3149

;

ALTOONA PIPE AND STEEL SUPPLY COMPANY, Writ No Term 19

-------------- ”"”'”pl'di.ﬁfi'ff””'””"“" ] R I I N N RN RN X 1] treve e
e veveres ererereerrerrrrreraerares teeerrerrnnernnnrenes No. ..01=1706-CD e, Term 19.......
' 27, 067 05
............... verrereersresrsertonnerssensasensnnsrsassrsnneenee  AIMOURL DUC toverviviiversnerrernirenrncnncen B :

_ : Vs . ' plus interest & costs of suit.

) |
REICHDRILL, INC. .. = P“"”‘"”"’&ﬁ costs __ “b.c0
Defendant

-----------------------------------------------------------------

- ' g /Y
plgloy w ya/ .
WRIT OF EXECUTION i Jd

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. it has been issued because there is a judgement agains! you, Il may cause your property o-be

held or taken lo pay the judgement. You may have legal nights to prevenl your property from being laken. A lawyer can agvise you inore

specifically of these rights, If you wish lo exercise your righls, you must act promplly.

The law provides that certain properly cannot be taken. Such properly is said to be exempl. Thete is a deblor’s exemplion of $300 00

There are other exemplions which may be applicable to you. Atlached is a summary of some of the major exemplions. You may have olher

exemplions or olher righls,

If you have an exemplion, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the allached claim form and demand for a prompl heai-

.ng.t2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sherifl's Office al the address noted.

you should come 1o courl ready lo explain your exemplion. If you do nol come lo court and piove your excaiplion, you may lose some

of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER T0 YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR

CANNOT AFFORD ONE, 60 TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FINO OUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

B ' : DAVID S. MEHOLICK

COURT ADMINISTRATCOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

- CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 EXT. 5982




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 11669
ALTOONA PIPE AND STEEL 01-1706-CD

VS.
REICHDRILL, INC.

WRIT OF EXECUTION  PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, NOVEMBER 5, 2001, RECEIVED A FAX FROM JANA BUTLER TOOLE, ATTORNEY

FOR THE PLAINTIFF, THAT DEFENDANT HAS FILED BANKRUPTCY WRIT IS TO BE
RETURNED.

'NOW, NOVEMBER 13, 2001, RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD, DEFENDANTS HAVE
FILED BANKRUPTCY. PAID COSTS FROM ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED
ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $11.34 s g,
ADVANCE $20.00 Fg LE .3
PAID BY ATTORNEY “

NGV 13 2001

wamA éﬁé@%ﬂ/

i"‘x uthonotary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

%ﬁ%

WILLIAM A. SHAW ChesterA Hawkins
Prothonotary Sheriff
My Commission Expires :
1st Monday in Jan, 2002
Clearfield Co. Clearfield, PA.

Page | of |



NOV. -05 0L (M

Ronald D. Bugler
Jana Butler Toole

Benjamin J. Butler

-

ON) 15:39 BUTLER LAW FIRM TEL:717 236 7777 P. 002

500 North Thied Sereee Tel: 717.236.1485
Twelfth Flaor Fas 717.236.7777
m Harrisburg, PA 17101 lawyers@butlerlawflcm.com
Mailing Address: .

Past Office Bax 1004
Harrisburp, PA 17108.1004

November 3, 2001

Clearfield County Sheriff's Office
ATIN: Peggy

Cleartield County Courthouse
230 East Marlket Strect

Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: Alloona Pipe and Stee] Supply Company
' v. Reichdrill, Inc.
No. 01-1706-CD
Dear Peggy:

The defendant, Reichdrill, Inc., has filed bankruptey. Please stay the Writ of Execution and
retuim it to the Prothonotary.

Your attention in this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

JBT/dr;

O



PERSONAL PROPERTY
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

2001-1706-CD  REICHDRILL
NOW, , by virtue of the writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal Notice of the
time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, | sold on the
day of 2001, the defendant's personal property for and made the following appropriations.

SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST:
RDR - $ 9.00 DEBT $  27,067.05
SERVICE 266 INTEREST 6% FROM 9-19-01

MILEAGE foa

LEVY . 2600  TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST $  27,067.05
MILEAGE

POSTING Y86~ COSTS:

HANDBILLS 60  ATTORNEY PAID $
COMMISSION ATTORNEY FEES

UNABLE TO LEVY ($9.00) COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY $ 1058
POSTAGE -39 8¢ SHERIFF'SCOSTS 3y
ADD'L SERVICE REFUND OF ADVANCE

ADD’L MILEAGE - DEPUTIZE REFUND OF SURCHARGE |

ADD'L POSTING COSTS 3

COPIES TO:89

BID TOTAL COSTS $

RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES
PHONECAHS  \a.\\ Do

TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $ 113y

TOTAL DEBT AND COSTS $ LRy

Commission 2% on the first $100,000.00 and %% on all over that. Distribution will be made in
accordance with the above dule unless exceptions are filed with this office within ten

(10) days from this date. @
Chester A. chk




